

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12318/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2024
in CO No. 3335/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

MONOJ ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMANSHU MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 580/2025 in SLP(C) No. 12318/2025 (XVI)

Date : 28-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with the main matter on 16.09.2025.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)